123000087164

| (Requestor's Name) |
|---|
| |
| (Address) |
| |
| (Address) |
| |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #) |
| , , , , , |
| PICK-UP WAIT MAIL |
| |
| (Duninger Entity Name) |
| (Business Entity Name) |
| |
| (Document Number) |
| |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status |
| |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: |
| _ |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |

Office Use Only



800405349378

253 *** 3 31 PM 3: 27

R. HUNT 03/5//7つ

Please Review the Following Enclosed Herein:

- 1. Articles of Amendment to Articles of Organization of Starr Captivating Creations LLC with Cover Letter. (to be filed)
- 2. Articles of Amendment to Articles of Organization of Starr Captivating Creations LLC with Cover Letter. (additional copy for certified copy)
- 3. Electronic Articles of Organization for Florida Limited Liability Company. (for reference only, contains inaccurate information)
- 4. Written check in the amount of \$60.00 to cover filing fee, certificate of status & certified copy.

Thank you,

Owner & CEO of Starr Captivating Creations LLC

COVER LETTER

TO:

Registration Section Division of Corporations

Tallahassee, FL 32314

| SUBJECT: | Starr Cap | tivating Creations LLC | |
|---------------------------------|--|---|---|
| 30 b 31.C1. | Name of Lim | ited Liability Company | |
| | Amendment and fee(s) are sub | • | |
| rease return air correspo | indende concerning and matter | - | |
| | | Whitney A Starr | |
| | - | Name of Person | |
| | Sta | arr Captivating Creations LLC | |
| | | Firm/Company | (*,1 |
| | 6. | 39 SE 13th Avenue Unit 119 | |
| | | Address | |
| | | Cape Coral, FL 33990 | |
| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | City/State and Zip Code | |
| | | y@starrcaptivatingcreations.com | m 产资 27 |
| | | (to be used for future annual report notifica | ation) |
| For further information c | onceming this matter, please or | all: | |
| Whi | itney A Starr | at () | 96-7802 |
| Name of | f Person | Area Code Daytime T | elephone Number |
| Enclosed is a check for th | e following amount: | | |
| □ \$25.00 Filing Fee | □ \$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status | □ \$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) | ■ \$60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) |
| Mailing Address | | Street Address: | on |
| Registration S Division of C | | Registration Section Division of Corpo | |
| P.O. Box 632 | | The Centre of Tal | |

2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810

Tallahassee, FL 32303

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

| Starr Captivati | ing Creations LLC | i | |
|--|--|------------------------------|-----------------------|
| (Name of the Limited Liability Comp (A Florida Limited | any as it now appear Liability Company) | s on our records.) | |
| The Articles of Organization for this Limited Liability Company | were filed on | February 17, 202 | and assigned |
| Florida document numberL23000087164 | | | |
| his amendment is submitted to amend the following: | | | |
| A. If amending name, enter the new name of the limited liab | oility company he | <u>re</u> : | |
| he new name must be distinguishable and contain the words "Limited Liab | ility Company," the de | esignation "LLC" or the a | abbreviation "L.L.C." |
| Enter new principal offices address, if applicable: | _639 SE 13th | Avenue Unit 119 | 74 |
| Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS) | Cape Coral, | FL 33990 | |
| | | | |
| | | | <u> </u> |
| inter new mailing address, if applicable: | 639 SE 13th | Avenue Unit 119 | 2 1 |
| Muiling address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX) | Cape Coral, | | سمير في المالية |
| | | | 27 |
| 3. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office gent and/or the new registered office address here: | address on our ro | ecords, <u>enter the nai</u> | me of the new registo |
| Name of New Registered Agent: | Whitney A Starr | | |
| New Registered Office Address: | | th Avenue Unit 119 |) |
| | Enter Flor | ida street address | |
| | Cape Coral | Florida _ | 33990 |
| | City | | Zip Code |

New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address. I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent

If amending Authorized Person(s) authorized to manage, enter the title, name, and address of each person being added or removed from our records:

MGR = Manager AMBR = Authorized Member

| <u>Title</u> | <u>Name</u> | <u>Address</u> | Type of Action |
|--------------|-----------------|-----------------------------|---------------------------|
| MGR | Whitney A Starr | 639 SE 13th Avenue Unit 119 | © Add |
| | | Cape Coral, FL 33990 | □Remove |
| | | | □Change |
| MGR | Donald W Starr | 639 SE 13th Avenue Unit 119 | |
| | | Cape Coral, FL 33990 | □Remove |
| | | | Change |
| | | | DAdd |
| | | | □Remove |
| | | Y OF STATE | P Add- 3: 22□Remove |
| | | | □Change |
| | | | 🗀 Add |
| | | | ПRemove |
| | | | □Change |
| | | | □Add |
| | | | □Remove |
| | | | Псъ |

| D. If amending any other information, enter change(s) here: | (Attach additional sheets, if necessary.) |
|---|---|
|---|---|

Registered Agent (to be dissolved/changed):

Attached to this document is the Electronic Articles of Organization for Florida Limited Liability Company previously filed on February 17, 2023. The Registered Agent is incorrect must be changed.

| | AVID ROBERTS | | |
|----------------------------|---|------------------|-----------------|
| | EGISTERED AGENTS INC | | - |
| | 901 4TH ST N STE 300 | | |
| | T. PETERSBURG, FL 33702 | | |
| Ne | ew Registered Agent is to be changed to WHITNEY A STARR as stated on this amendment. | | |
| | addition, the attached Electronic Articles of Organization for Florida Limited Liability Compa | | - |
| | led on February 17, 2023, displays the incorrect name and address of the MGR(s) and must | <u>je change</u> | <u>u.</u> |
| | IGR & Address (to be dissolved/changed): | | |
| | TARR SOLUTIONS LLC | | |
| | 901 7901 4TH ST N STE 300 | | |
| | r. PETERSBURG, FL 33702 | | |
| Ne | ew MGR(S) are to be changed to WHITNEY A STARR & DONALD W STARR as stated on this | amendme | ent. |
| | | | |
| | he addresses provided for the Registered Agent & MGR stated on the attached document m | ust also | <u> </u> |
| | e changed in accordance to the changes denoted on this document. | | |
| | he current address is to be applied to the New Registered Agent & both New MGRs, and is a | s follows: | |
| | 39 SE 13th Avenue Unit 119 | | |
| Сар | ape Coral, FL 33990 | | - |
| NO. | OTE: Starr Solutions LLC is its own Entity, it was filed incorrectly, and will require its own Elec | ctronic - | · · |
| | rticles of Organization for Florida Limited Liability Company documentation and will be filed | | . · |
| | t a later date. | · · | |
| | lease do not hesitate to contact current Registered Agent or MGRs with any questions or co | ncerns: | 1 • 1 |
| | (c) | | |
| | -i- | 를 2 | |
| | re date, if other than the date of filing: (optional) | <u> </u> | |
| | ctive date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be prior to date of filing or more than 90 days after filing.) | | |
| | f the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date | will not be | listed as th |
| document | nt's effective date on the Department of State's records. | | |
| | | | |
| the record sport is filed. | specifies a delayed effective date, but not an effective time, at 12:01 a.m. on the earlier of: (b). The d. | 90th day a | fier the |
| Dated | March 21 . 2023 . | | |
| | 001-011- | | |
| | THE WAR THERE | | |
| | Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member | | • |
| | Whitney A Starr | | |
| | Typed or printed name of signee | | - |
| | • | | |

Filing Fee: \$25.00